
Workshop Chair Email address

Animal Forensics Genetics Sree Kanthaswamy skanthaswamy@ucdavis.edu

Chicken DNA Genotyping Comparison Tests Emiliano Lasagna elasagna@unipg.it

Pig DNA Genotyping Comparison Tests Vincenzo Landi landivincenzo@yahoo.it

Horse Genetics & Genomics  Bianca Haase bianca.haase@sydney.edu.au

Domestic Animal Sequencing  James Reecy jreecy@iastate.edu 

Llama and Alpaca Working Group Cecilia Penedo mctorrespenedo@ucdavis.edu

Eberhard Manz manz@generatio.com

ISAG-FAO Genetic Diversity   Johannes (Hans) Lenstra J.A.Lenstra@uu.nl

Avian Genetics & Genomics  Richard Crooijmans richard.crooijmans@wur.nl

Ruminant Genetics & Genomics  Fiona Buchanan fiona.buchanan@usask.ca

Equine Genetics & Thoroughbred Parentage Testing Ann Trezise ann.trezise@uq.edu.au

Comparative MHC Workshop Keith Ballingall keith.ballingall@moredun.ac.uk

Mike Stear m.stear@vet.gla.ac.uk

Pig Genetics & Genomics  Barbara Harlizius barbara.harlizius@ipg.nl

Cattle Molecular Markers & Parentage Testing Romy Morrin-O'Donnell rmorrin@weatherbys.ie

Marie-Yvonne Boscher marie-yvonne.boscher@jouy.inra.fr

Dog Genetics & Genomics  Kathryn Graves ktgraves@uky.edu

Early Career Scientists Chris Moran christopher.moran@sydney.edu.au

Domestic Animal Epigenetics  Ross Tellam ross.tellam@csiro.au

Comparative & Functional Genomics Klaus Wimmers wimmers@fbn-dummerstorf.de

Genetics & Genomics of Aquaculture Species Eric Peatman peatmer@auburn.edu

Genetics of Immune Response Claire Rogel-Gaillard claire.rogel-gaillard@jouy.inra.fr

Applied Genetics of Companion Animals Leslie Lyons lalyons@ucdavis.edu

Cindy Harper cindy.harper@up.ac.za

Applied Sheep & Goat Genetics  Gesine Luehken gesine.luehken@agrar.uni-giessen.de

Livestock Genomics for Developing Countries Wayne Pitchford wayne.pitchford@adelaide.edu.au
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